2000-0372

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 00-8-11

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. Two for P970703 Paul Maillard Road/Boutte Canal Crossing to decrease the contract amount by \$4,569.00.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Ordinance No. 99-9-4 adopted September 7, 1999, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Civil Construction Contractors, Inc. for the construction of P970703 Paul Maillard Road/Boutte Canal Crossing in the amount of \$305,644,00 and.

SECTION II. That Ordinance No. 00-4-8 adopted April 3, 2000, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. One (1) to increase the contract amount by \$3,864,00; and to increase the contract time by 45 calendar days.

SECTION III. That it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by \$4,569.00 to delete 150 feet of a 4 foot wide sidewalk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED. THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. Two (2) to the contract for P970703 Paul Maillard Road/Boutte Canal Crossing to decrease the contract amount by \$4,569.00.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE,

AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH

NAYS: NONE ABSENT: NONE.

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 21st August , 2000, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN:	<u></u>
SECRETARY: <u>Jonne Baned</u> DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: <u>8 - 33-00</u>	RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
APPROVED:DISAPPROVED:	ON August 25,2000
PARISH PRESIDENT: Old I Kage	AS ENTRY NO. 246472
RETD/SECRETARY: August 33, 2006	IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
AT: 10:36 471 RECD BY	NO 763 FOLIO 529

Paul Maillard Road/ Boutte Canal Crossing

Luling, Louisiana

June, 1999

CHANG	E ORDER No. 2
DATE OF ISSUANCE July 31, 2000	EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish Departmen	t of Public Works
CONTRACTOR Civil Construction Contractor	s, Inc.
Contract: Per Ordinance No. 99-9-4	
Project: Paul Maillard Road/Boutte Ca DWNER's Contract No. Ordinance No. 99-9-4 ENGINEER Chenevert Songy Rodi Soderb	ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A
You are directed to make the following changes in the C	ontract Documents:
Description: Delete 150'-4' concrete sidewalk.	
sidewalk along Paul Maillard Road.	rks Work will be completed in future contract for construction
Attachments: AIA Document G703, "Application and Co	ertification for Payment", Schedule of Values.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A
	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150
Original Contract Price \$_305.644.00	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates)
Original Contract Price \$_305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Not change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to
Original Contract Price \$_305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1:
Original Contract Price \$_305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 45
S 305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No1_ to _1_ :	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Not change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A
S 305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No1_ to _1_ :	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Not change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 45 (days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Original Contract Price \$_305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No1_ to _1: \$3.864.00 Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 45 (days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A
Original Contract Price \$ 305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No. 1 to 1 : \$ 3.864.00	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Not change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 45 (days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 195
Original Contract Price \$_305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No1_ to _1_ : \$_3.864.00 Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$_309.508.00	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 45 (days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 195 (days or dates)
Original Contract Price \$ 305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No1 _ to _1_: \$ 3.864.00 Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ 309.508.00 Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 45 (days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 195 (days or dates) Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A
Original Contract Price \$_305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No1_ to _1: \$3.864.00 Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$_309.508.00	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Not change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 45 (days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 195 (days or dates) Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 105
Original Contract Price \$ _305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No1 _ to _1 _ : \$3.864.00 Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$309.508.00 Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$(4.569.00)	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 45 (days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 195 (days or dates) Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 0 (days)
Original Contract Price \$ _305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No1 _ to _1 _ : \$3.864.00 Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$309.508.00 Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$(4.569.00)	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 45 (days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 195 (days or dates) Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 0 (days) Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Original Contract Price \$ _305.644.00 Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No1 _ to _1 _: \$3.864.00 Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ _309.508.00 Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 150 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 45 (days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 195 (days or dates) Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: 0 (days)

431,2000 Date: 8/23/2000

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

AIA Decument G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

03/29/2000 03/15/2000 APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: APPLICATION NO:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

P970703

۷,		ບ	۵	ı.ı	1 <u>-</u>	5	_	Ξ.	_
¥	M DESCRIPTION OF WORK	scheduled	MORK COMPLETED	IPLETED	MATERIALS	TOTAL	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
Ē		VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY	COMPLETED	(p-g)	TO FINISH	OF VARIABLE
			AIMLICATION (D+E)		STOKED (NOT IN	AND STORED 10 DATE (DAEAE)		- 6 -5	EW I'E)
						,	-		
_	I MOBILIZATION	\$3,900.00		\$3,900.00		\$3,900.00	100.00%		\$195.00
_	2 Jtayout	\$4,136,00		\$1,136,00		\$4,136.00	LOGISHUSS		\$206.80
_	3 RELOCATE 12" WATER LINE	\$26,965.00		\$26,965.00		\$26,965 00	100.00%		\$1,348.25
_	4 RELOCATE 10" WATER LINE	\$10,528.00				_	_	\$10.528.00	\$0.00
	5 DRIVESHEET PHAS	\$17,619,00						\$17,619,90	STROKE
	6 Water Control	\$32,088.00		_			_	\$32,088.00	\$0.00
_	7 CLOSE ROAD	\$7,119.00	_					\$7,119.00	\$0.00
_	8 REMOVE EXISTING ASPIJALT	\$3,665.00					_	\$3,665.00	\$0.00
	9 REMOVE EXISTING PIPING	\$8,342.00				•	_	\$8,742.00	\$0.00
_	10 INSTALL BASE FOR STRUCTURE	\$14,098.00					_	\$11,098.00	50.00
_	I LINSTALL STRUCTURE	\$108,804.00		_			_	\$108,804.90	\$6.90
	12 INSTALL CULVERTS & BASIN	\$17,531.00					_	\$17,531.00	90 OS
	13 INSTALL BASE & ASPHALT	\$19,964.00					_	\$19,964.00	\$6.00
	14 INSTALL RIP RAP	\$4,410.00					_	54,410.00	\$0.00
_	15 REMOVE SHEET PILES	\$5,486.00						\$5,486.00	\$0.00
_	16 RELOCATE 8" SEWER	\$10,528.00						\$10,528.00	\$0.00
_	I7 INSTALL SIDE WALK	\$4,569.00						\$4,569,00	\$0.00
-	18 RELOCATE FENCE	\$2,688.00					_	\$2,688.00	\$0.00
_	9 SEEDING	\$504.00				_		\$504.90	20.00
7	20 DEMOBILIZATION	\$2,700.00						\$2,700.00	\$0.00
1									
!	GRAND TOTALS	\$305,644.00		\$35,001.00		\$35,001.00	11.45%	\$270,643.00	\$1,750.05
A DC	IA DOCUMENT GRO. CONTINUATION SHEET FOR GROS. 1992 EDITION. AIA. • 1992.	EDITION AIA 0 1992	400000000000000000000000000000000000000						G703-1992

IA DOCUMENT GTGS CONTINUATION SHEET FOR GT02 1992 EDITION AIA © 1992. RE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N W WASHINGTON, O.C. 20005-5292.